
From: Wessling, Cheryl
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Today"s ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
Date: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 10:08:46 AM

Per AB900 – Google Project Outreach:
 
 

From: Wessling, Cheryl 
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 2:09 PM
To: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Today's ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
 
Yes – Things I’m thinking to undertake over the next few days:
 

1. Draft a message map – Will help all involved align on the most salient and succinct messages
at this juncture of the project. Also helps project spokespersons be ready for media. Given
the tentacles of the large project, might be a series of message maps, e.g., the development
agreement could have its own map. I like message maps as an exercise that results in clarity.
 

2. Relating to above, make it very clear where/how/what is open to public input.
 

3. Reformat the DSAP/Google FAQ for easy reading, and update in the process.
 

4. While I birthed the Google Project webpage, the Js own content updates. I’m keeping my eye
on this for quality and pushing or digging in when needed.
 

--Cheryl
 

From: Severino, Lori 
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 12:23 PM
To: Wessling, Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Today's ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
 
No prob. It was a gift to myself as much as anyone 
 
Let’s check in early next week after getting pulling together what Jose and James send over.
 
Would you be able to recommend text updates to the DSAP Fact Sheet, Google Project handout, and
DSAP/Google FAQ posted online – by end of next week? Or would you prefer to review what we
come up with then update your webpage to align?
 
 

From: Wessling, Cheryl 
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 12:17 PM
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To: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Today's ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
 
Thanks for this gift of time : )
 

From: Severino, Lori 
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 12:16 PM
To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Bachman, Mark <Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ogilvie, Michael <michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>;
Turnipseed, Tammy <Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>; Adams-Hapner, Kerry <Kerry.Adams-
Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ekern, Bill <Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci
<Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>;
Estrada, Hector
<Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>; Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling,
Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>;
Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John
<john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Chang, Chu <chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood,
Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Lin,
Jackie <Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle <nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zsutty, Yves
<Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>;
Fatolahzadeh, Tala <Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>;
Heyne, Colin
<Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Madou, Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Collen, Arian
<Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Eidlin, Eric <eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson
<wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea, Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>;
Khattab, Zahi
<Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>; Ortbal, Jim
<Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>;
Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Ristow, John
<John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Zenk, Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>; Sinclair,
Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Brilliot, Michael
<Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>; Hart, Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>;
Banwait, Manjit
<Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>; Zelalich, Blage
<blage.zelalich@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hakimizadeh, Leila <Leila.Hakimizadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Scott, Jeff
<Jeff.Scott@sanjoseca.gov>; Rufino, Neil <Neil.Rufino@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ross, Rebekah
<rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>; Rivas, Vanessa <Vanessa.Rivas@sanjoseca.gov>; VanderVeen,
Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Blair, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hunter, Cassie <cassie.hunter@sanjoseca.gov>; Iv, Tina <tina.iv@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa <lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>; Donald, Jessica
<Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Today's ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
 
I am cancelling the internal check-ins on community engagement this afternoon, since I was able to
meet with most of the teams earlier this week and/or we have a meeting scheduled early next week.
I’ll also send a follow-up email to the
PMs with updated timelines and info.
 
Let me know if you have any questions.
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Thanks!
Lori
 

From: Keyon, David 
Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 11:03 AM
To: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Bachman, Mark
<Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ogilvie, Michael
<michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>; Turnipseed, Tammy <Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>;
Adams-Hapner, Kerry <Kerry.Adams-Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ekern, Bill
<Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie
<Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>;
Estrada, Hector <Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>; Clements,
Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling, Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John
<john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>;
Chang, Chu <chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>;
Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Lin, Jackie <Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>;
Burnham, Nicolle <nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>; Zsutty, Yves
<Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>;
Fatolahzadeh, Tala <Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Heyne, Colin
<Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Madou, Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>;
Collen, Arian
<Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric <eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson
<wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>;
Lapustea, Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>; Khattab, Zahi
<Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ortbal, Jim
<Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Ristow, John
<John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zenk, Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sinclair,
Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>; Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Brilliot, Michael
<Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hart, Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit
<Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zelalich, Blage
<blage.zelalich@sanjoseca.gov>; Hakimizadeh, Leila <Leila.Hakimizadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Scott, Jeff
<Jeff.Scott@sanjoseca.gov>;
Rufino, Neil <Neil.Rufino@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross, Rebekah
<rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>; Rivas, Vanessa <Vanessa.Rivas@sanjoseca.gov>;
VanderVeen,
Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>; Blair, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hunter, Cassie <cassie.hunter@sanjoseca.gov>;
Iv, Tina <tina.iv@sanjoseca.gov>; Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa <lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>; Donald,
Jessica
<Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Today's ADEIR Roundtable Meeting from 1 - 5 p.m.
 
Hello Team,
 
Just a reminder, the agenda for today’s ADEIR roundtable in Room 1572 is as follows:
 

Time Topic Required Attendees
1:00 – 1:30 Administrative Record

training
ESA, PBCE – S. Hill, D. Keyon, J. Tu, J. Han; PRNS;
Housing; DPW; DOT; ESD; ESA; Applicant
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1:30 – 2:00 Hazardous Materials and
Hydrology

PBCE – S. Hill, D. Keyon; ESD; ESA; Applicant

2:00 – 2:30 Population and Housing PBCE – S. Hill, D. Keyon, J. Tu, J. Han; Housing; ESA;
Applicant

2:30 – 2:45 Break  
2:45 – 3:30 Parks and Recreation/

Public Services
PBCE:  - S. Hill, D. Keyon, J. Tu, J. Han; PRNS; ESA;
Applicant

3:30 – 5:00 Transportation PBCE - S. Hill, D. Keyon, J. Tu, J. Han; DPW; DOT; ESA;
Applicant

 
Note:  This is not a meeting to review all comments on the ADEIR, but to ask clarifying questions of
the environmental consultant and the applicant on applicable sections of the ADEIR and review any
high level issues raised on our review
so far.  Formal comments will be submitted to the
Environmental Consultant next week.
 
Thank you,
 

David Keyon
City of San Jose PBCE
Principal Planner  Environmental Review
(408) 535-7898
 


